
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Carroll County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 75 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Sr 75@.-M Fork Wildcat Creek, 

01.64 N SR 26

LaPorte 0 STBG Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  ($120,000.00) $120,000.00   M 37 $4,999,305.0041435 / 

1703010

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Comments:Move RW funds of $120,000 from FY22 to FY23.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SP 22 Bridge Replacement Old Sr 25@.-Deer Creek, 

00.67mi S of US 421

LaPorte 0 NHPP Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  ($20,000.00) $20,000.00   M 37 $4,630,867.0042436 / 

1800104

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Comments:Move RW funds of $20,000 from FY22 to FY23.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 29 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

SR 29 from SR 218 (S JCT) to 

SR 218 (N JCT)

LaPorte 3.71 STBG Road ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  ($40,000.00) $40,000.00   M 37 $6,250,013.0042457 / 

1900180

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Comments:Move RW funds of $40,000 from FY22 to FY23.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 421 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From the North Junction of SR 

18 to 1.50 Miles South of US 24 

(Tippecanoe River)

LaPorte 9.578 STBG Road Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00  ($100,000.00) $100,000.00   M 37 $7,049,370.0043928 / 

2100228

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Comments:Move FY22 PE funds of $100,000 to FY23.

Carroll County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2020: 2021: 2022: -$280,000.00 2023: $280,000.00 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Fulton County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 110 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 110 over UNT SHATTERLY 

DITCH, 2.04 E US 31

LaPorte 0 STBG Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  ($10,000.00) $10,000.00   M 37 $293,709.0043359 / 

2002296

Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00  ($30,000.00) $30,000.00   

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Comments:Move FY22 RW Funds of $10,000 to FY23 and move FY22 PE funds of $30,000 to FY23.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 31 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

over UNT Mill Creek, 3.70mi S 

JCT US421/SR26

LaPorte .1 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00  ($91,000.00) $91,000.00   M 37 $427,800.0043902 / 

2100819

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Comments:Move FY22 PE funds of $91,000 to FY23.

Fulton County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2020: 2021: 2022: -$131,000.00 2023: $131,000.00 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Jay County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 26 Bridge Replacement Over Salamonie River, .78 miles 

E of US 27

Greenfield 0 STBG Bridge ROW RW $0.00 $0.00  $50,000.00   ($50,000.00)M 37 $3,193,670.0039818 / 

1600828

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Comments:M Move ROW $50,000 from FY 2021 to FY 2022 No MPO AQ NA

Jay County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2020: 2021: -$50,000.00 2022: $50,000.00 2023: 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Lake County

Lake County ST 1000 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

45th Ave from Colfax to 

Whitcomb (earmark) (PH3)

LaPorte 1.5 STBG Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $590,000.00 $0.00  $590,000.00    M 37 $12,416,427.6431949 / 

9980080

Local Funds RW $0.00 $397,500.00  $397,500.00    

Performance Measure Impacted: Safety

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod Adding Funds in FY22 to RW in the amount of $987,000.00

East Chicago ST 1001 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Indianapolis Blvd from 

McShane Dr to Michigan St.

LaPorte 2.3 STBG Demonstration 

Fund Program

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($18,661.59) $18,661.59   M 37 $5,762,421.5933678 / 

0900064

Toll Lease 

Amendment 

Proceeds

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($4,948,785.57) $4,948,785.57   

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod. Moving CN funds from FY22 to FY23 in the amount of $4,967,447.16

Gary IR 1007 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Airport Road Phase IV Street 

Enhancement

LaPorte 3 STBG Local Funds CN $0.00 $0.00  ($179,200.00) $179,200.00   M 37 $896,000.0042184 / 

1802975

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00  ($716,800.00) $716,800.00   

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod Moving CN funds from FY22 to FY23 in the amount of $896,000.00

Lake County Total

Federal: $590,000.00 Match :$397,500.00 2020: 2021: 2022: -$4,875,947.16 2023: $5,863,447.16 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

LaPorte County IR 1023 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Marquette Greenway/Singing 

Sands Connector Trail East

LaPorte 1.02 STBG Michigan City MPO RW $50,000.00 $0.00  $155,820.00   ($105,820.00)M 37 $1,619,151.0038992 / 

1592335

Local Funds RW $0.00 $213,810.00  $216,455.00   ($2,645.00)

Performance Measure Impacted: Reliability and Freight Reliability

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod Moving RW funds from FY21 to FY22 and Adding funds to RW. RW total amount is $372,275.00

La Porte ST 1001 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

Pavement Rehabilitation various 

locations City of LaPorte

LaPorte 0 STBG Michigan City MPO CN -$50,000.00 $0.00  $400,000.00   ($450,000.00)M 37 $500,000.0040741 / 

1700760

Local Funds CN $0.00 -$12,500.00  $100,000.00   ($112,500.00)

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod moving funds from FY21 to FY22 and removing funds. CN funds total is now $500,000.00

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$201,310.00 2020: 2021: -$670,965.00 2022: $872,275.00 2023: 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Porter County

Portage IR 1015 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Road Rehabilitation on Crisman 

Rd from McCasland Ave to Old 

Porter Rd

LaPorte 1.2 STBG Local Funds CN $0.00 $40,805.80  $40,805.80    M 37 $3,557,851.9343165 / 

1902124

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $163,223.20 $0.00  $163,223.20    

Comments:Per NIRPC January Admin Mod adding CN Funds to FY22 in the amount of $204,029.00

Porter County Total

Federal: $163,223.20 Match :$40,805.80 2020: 2021: 2022: $204,029.00 2023: 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Vigo County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

I 70 Rest Area 

Modernization

Clear Creek Welcome Center 

Renovation

Crawfordsville .51 NHPP Statewide 

Consulting

PE $795,309.30 $88,367.70  $883,677.00    M 37 $25,543,677.001902855

Statewide 

Construction

CN $4,860,000.00 $540,000.00    $5,400,000.00 

Performance Measure Impacted: Reliability and Freight Reliability

Comments:Adding funds.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

MS 1 Environmental 

Mitigation

0.25 miles south of US 150 on 

S. Sampson PL Vigo County

Crawfordsville 0 STBG Statewide 

Construction

CN $180,480.00 $45,120.00  $225,600.00    M 37 $307,000.0043116 / 

2001608

Local Funds CN $45,120.00 $11,280.00  $61,400.00   ($5,000.00)

Performance Measure Impacted: Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ)

Comments:remove FY21 Local $5,000 and add $61,400 to FY22. Add FY22 CN Statewide $225,600. Mitigation Project.

Vigo County Total

Federal: $5,880,909.30 Match :$684,767.70 2020: 2021: -$5,000.00 2022: $1,170,677.00 2023: 2024: $5,400,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

Wells County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

SR 116 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge over Markley Ditch, 0.97 

miles E of SR 1.

Fort Wayne 0 STBG Bridge Consulting PE -$24,000.00 -$6,000.00  $117,000.00   ($147,000.00)M 37 $787,916.0043463 / 

2000958

Performance Measure Impacted: Bridge Condition

Comments:DES 2000958

Wells County Total

Federal: -$24,000.00 Match :-$6,000.00 2020: 2021: -$147,000.00 2022: $117,000.00 2023: 2024: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2020 - 2024

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHTotal Cost of

Project*

 2020  2021  2022  2023  2024STIP

NAME

White County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 24 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

From 0.71 mi W of US 421/SR 

43 to 0.68 mi E or US 421/SR 

43

LaPorte 1.349 NHPP Road 

Construction

CN $914,008.00 $228,502.00   $3,913,527.00  ($2,771,017.00)M 37 $5,598,747.0042712 / 

1383600

Comments:No MPO. Modify CN from FY22 to FY23. (CM approved 5/14/21 to move from FY22, 5/5/22 to FY23 3/15/23 with CN funding adjustments, was $2,771,017 now $3.913.527.)

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

US 421 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From 0.27 mi. N. of SR 16 to SR 

114

LaPorte 4.541 NHPP Road Consulting PE $0.00 $0.00  ($440,000.00) $440,000.00   M 37 $3,688,885.0043929 / 

2100229

Performance Measure Impacted: Pavement Condition

Comments:Move FY22 PE funds of $440,000 to FY23.

White County Total

Federal: $914,008.00 Match :$228,502.00 2020: 2021: -$2,771,017.00 2022: -$440,000.00 2023: $4,353,527.00 2024: 

Grand Total

Federal: $7,524,140.50 2021: -$3,643,982.002020: 2023: $10,627,974.162022: -$3,312,966.16 2024: $5,400,000.00Match : $1,546,885.50

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 9 Report Created:4/21/2022  7:16:08AM


